improves efficiencies by promoting competition between California gas and out-
of-state suppliers. 

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

As provided for in the Agreement (Attachment 1), Vintage Production has agreed 
to pay a one-time fee of Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars 
and Fifty Cents ($30,778.50) for the Facilities.  PG&E is not collecting any fees 
associated with the Assignment of the gas gathering pipeline easement.  
Because of the significant maintenance and future replacement costs associated 
with the ownership of the Facilities, it will benefit PG&E and its customers to

[...]

The gain-on-sale issues were addressed in Rulemaking (R.) 04-09-003, and a 
final decision (D.06-05-041) was issued on May 25, 2006.2  D.06-05-041 
established a gain-on-sale policy for sales of depreciable assets which allocate 
100% of the gain to ratepayers.  Therefore, after removing Ten Thousand, Five 
Hundred Dollars and Fifty Cents ($10,500.50) for transition costs in accordance 
with the Bill of Sale provided in the Agreement (Attachment 1 - Exhibit B), PG&E 
proposes to allocate the remaining financial proceeds one hundred percent to 
ratepayers as a credit through Accumulated Depreciation, consistent with D.06-